PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		·		
		Ν	lame	Execution Date	
John I.S. Park				12/10/2012	
Ryan C. Abellera				12/11/2012	
Todd D. Dannenberg				12/11/2012	
Piotr Zin				01/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Brunswick Co	rporatior	n		
Street Address:	1 N. Field Cou	urt			
City:	Lake Forest				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60045				
Application Number: 29441		759			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:9209295253Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:920-929-5419					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 920-929-5419 Email: ERIC_BUBLITZ@MERCMARINE.COM					
Correspondent Name: ERIC D. BUBLITZ MERCURY MARINE.					
Address Line 1: W6250 PIONEER ROAD					
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1939					
Address Line 4: FOND DU LAC, WISCONSIN 54936-1939					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		M10536			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric D. Bublitz			
Total Attachments: 4 source=M10536_Ass source=M10536_Ass					
source=M10536_Ass source=M10536_Ass					

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor," have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: CONTROL LEVER FOR A MARINE VESSEL

Application No.:	Filing Date:	Atty. Docket No.: M10536
		Customer I.D. 70599

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at One North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any applications from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any application claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignce and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	Tohn zarla	Date:	12/10/12
	(Signature)		

Name typed or printed: Address:

John I.S. Park 67 Deneveu Circle Fond du Lac. WI 54935

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of Fond du Lac) ss.

On this 10 day of December , 2012, before me personally appeared said John I.S. Park, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Theesa Monduff ry Public 3-2-2014

Notary Public My Commission expires:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0473 Application No.:

Filing Date:

Atty. Docket No.: M10536 Customer I.D. 70599

Turning the sur	74		D	Nor 11	~ <i>~ ~</i> ~ ~ .	
Inventor:	(Signature)		_ Date:	000, 11	, 2012	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Ryan C. Abelle 882 Security D Jackson, WI 52	rive, Apt. H209				
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> County of Fond du)					
County of Fond du) ss.					
On this day of Abellera, known to me to be executed the same for the user	the person who ex	ecuted the above rein set forth.	instrume	nt and ack	v appeared said I nowledged to m	Ryan C. e that he
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission			68	
Inventor:	(Signature)		Date:	12-1	1-12	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Todd D. Danne 718 Lilly Lane Oshkosh, WI	~				
State of <u>Wisgnsin</u> County of Fond du La)) ss.					
County of FOND du La	(K) 33.					
On this <u>l</u> day of <u>Dec</u> Dannenberg , known to me to that he executed the same for t	be the person w	ho executed the	above inst			
SEAL		Thues Notary Public My Commission	expires:	20 def 3-2	-2014-	

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0474

Title: CONTROL LEVER FOR A MARINE VESSEL

Application No.:

Customer I.D. 70599 _Date: 61 07 2013 Inventor: (Signature) Name typed or printed: Piotr Zin Address: 2645 W. Kelly Road Newbury Park, CA 91320 State of See Allached!) ss. Count On this ______, 2012, before me personally appeared said Piotr Zin, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL Notary Public My Compission expires:

Filing Date:

Atty. Docket No.: M10536

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California				
County of VENTURA				
On <u>1-07-13</u> before me, <u>B1UAL</u>	SEDDIQ, NOTARY PUBLIC,			
personally appeared <u><u><u>P</u></u>[OTR <u>2</u>]</u>	(Here insert name and tille of the officer)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph				
is true and correct.	me mus of me same of california that me toregoing paragraph			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	8ILAL SEDDIQ Commission # 1987138 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Aug 4, 2016			
A FREETY KORTA E CORTEGORIA E VETECOREA CORCEE				
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM				
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and ditached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be seconded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative			
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.			

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. ha/she/they- is /are.) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression snudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not sequired but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - * Indicate title or type of attached dockment, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

Number of Pages Document Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

Individual (s)
 Corporate Office

D Partner(s)

□ Trustee(s)

🗋 Other

□ Attomey-in-Fact

(Title)

(Additional information)

RECORDED: 01/29/2013

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0476